6 kVA
Rack/Universal Mount
Emergency Lighting Inverter System
20 and 30 kW
              ® 924
Three-phase,
On-line,
Double Conversion

46
Front
FirstLine® UPS with
Battery Cabinets
32
70
Side
FirstLine® 10, 15, 20kVA Part Numbers
Model Description and Ratings Dimensions
(H x W x D)
Weight
(lbs.)
Battery Run Time
(minutes @
100% load, internal)
FLU-10S-20-1 10 kVA/8 kW  208Y/120 to 208Y/120, 60Hz 46" x 20" x 32" 548 9
FLU-10S-20-2 10 kVA/8 kW 208Y/120 to 208Y/120, 60Hz 46" x 20" x 32" 803 24
FLU-10S-22-1 10 kVA/8 kW 220Y/127 to 220Y/127, 60Hz 46" x 20" x 32" 560 10
FLU-10S-22-2 10 kVA/8 kW 220Y/127 to 220Y/127, 60Hz 46" x 20" x 32" 827 26
FLU-10S-42-1 10 kVA/8 kW 480Y/277 to 208Y/120, 60Hz 46" x 20" x 32" 682 9
FLU-10S-44-1 10 kVA/8 kW 480Y/277 to 480Y/277, 60Hz 46" x 20" x 32" 807 9
FLU-15T-20-0 15 kVA /12 kW 208Y/120 to 208Y/120, 60Hz 70" x 23" x 32" 575 0
FLU-15T-20-1 15 kVA /12 kW 208Y/120 to 208Y/120, 60Hz 70" x 23" x 32" 1,024 22
FLU-15T-20-2 15 kVA /12 kW 208Y/120 to 208Y/120, 60Hz 70" x 23" x 32" 1,558 56
FLU-15T-20-0-I 15 kVA /12 kW 208V Delta to 208Y/120, 60Hz 70" x 23" x 32" 1,024 0
FLU-15T-20-1-I 15 kVA /12 kW 208V Delta to 208Y/120, 60Hz 70" x 23" x 32" 1,558 22
FLU-15T-22-0 15 kVA /12 kW 220Y/127 to 220Y/127, 60Hz 70" x 23" x 32" 1,260 0
FLU-15T-22-1 15 kVA /12 kW 220Y/127 to 220Y/127, 60Hz 70" x 23" x 32" 1,558 24
FLU-15T-22-2 15 kVA /12 kW 220Y/127 to 220Y/127, 60Hz 70" x 23" x 32" 1,485 60
FLU-15T-22-0-I 15 kVA /12 kW 220V Delta to 220Y/127, 60Hz 70" x 23" x 32" 1,024 0
FLU-15T-22-1-I 15 kVA /12 kW 220V Delta to 220Y/127, 60Hz 70" x 23" x 32" 1,485 24
FLU-15T-42-0 15 kVA /12 kW 480Y/277 to 208Y/120, 60Hz 70" x 23" x 32" 1,260 22
FLU-15T-42-1 15 kVA /12 kW 480Y/277 to 208Y/120, 60Hz 70" x 23" x 32" 1,558 22
FLU-15T-42-0-I 15 kVA /12 kW 480V Delta to 208Y/120, 60Hz 70" x 23" x 32" 1,024 0
FLU-15T-42-1-I 15 kVA /12 kW 480V Delta to 208Y/120, 60Hz 70" x 23" x 32" 1,485 22
FLU-15T-44-0 15 kVA /12 kW 480Y/277 to 480Y/277, 60Hz 70" x 23" x 32" 1,260 0
FLU-15T-44-1 15 kVA /12 kW 480Y/277 to 480Y/277, 60Hz 70" x 23" x 32" 1,558 22
FLU-15T-44-0-I 15 kVA /12 kW 480V Delta to 480Y/277, 60Hz 70" x 23" x 32" 1,024 0
FLU-15T-44-1-I 15 kVA /12 kW 480V Delta to 480Y/277, 60Hz 70" x 23" x 32" 1,485 22
FLU-10T-20-0 10 kVA /8 kW 208Y/120 to 208Y/120, 60Hz 70" x 23" x 32" 575 0
FLU-10T-20-1 10 kVA /8 kW 208Y/120 to 208Y/120, 60Hz 70" x 23" x 32" 1,024 39
FLU-10T-20-2 10 kVA /8 kW 208Y/120 to 208Y/120, 60Hz 70" x 23" x 32" 1,558 92
FLU-10T-20-0-I 10 kVA /8 kW 208V Delta  to 208Y/120, 60Hz 70" x 23" x 32" 1,024 0
FLU-10T-20-1-I 10 kVA /8 kW 208V Delta  to 208Y/120, 60Hz 70" x 23" x 32" 1,485 39
FLU-10T-22-0 10 kVA /8 kW 220Y/127 to 220Y/127, 60Hz 70" x 23" x 32" 1,260 0
FLU-10T-22-1 10 kVA /8 kW 220Y/127 to 220Y/127, 60Hz 70" x 23" x 32" 1,558 42
FLU-10T-22-2 10 kVA /8 kW 220Y/127 to 220Y/127, 60Hz 70" x 23" x 32" 1,485 99
FLU-10T-22-0-I 10 kVA /8 kW 220V Delta to 220Y/127, 60Hz 70" x 23" x 32" 1,024 0
FLU-10T-22-1-I 10 kVA /8 kW 220V Delta to 220Y/127, 60Hz 70" x 23" x 32" 1,485 42
FLU-10T-42-0 10 kVA /8 kW 480Y/277 to 208Y/120, 60Hz 70" x 23" x 32" 1,260 0
FLU-10T-42-1 10 kVA /8 kW 480Y/277 to 208Y/120, 60Hz 70" x 23" x 32" 1,558 39
FLU-10T-42-0-I 10 kVA /8 kW 480V Delta  to 208Y/120, 60Hz 70" x 23" x 32" 1,024 0
FLU-10T-42-1-I 10 kVA /8 kW 480V Delta to 208Y/120, 60Hz 70" x 23" x 32" 1,485 39
FLU-10T-44-0 10 kVA /8 kW 480Y/277 to 480Y/277, 60Hz 70" x 23" x 32" 1,260 0
FLU-10T-44-1 10 kVA /8 kW 480Y/277 to 480Y/277, 60Hz 70" x 23" x 32" 1,558 39
FLU-10T-44-0-I 10 kVA /8 kW 480V Delta to 480Y/277, 60Hz 70" x 23" x 32" 1,024 0
FLU-10T-44-1-I 10 kVA /8 kW 480V Delta to 480Y/277, 60Hz 70" x 23" x 32" 1,485 39
FLU-20T-20-0 20 kVA /16 kW 208Y/120 to 208Y/120, 60Hz 70" x 23" x 32" 575 0
FLU-20T-20-1 20 kVA /16 kW 208Y/120 to 208Y/120, 60Hz 70" x 23" x 32" 1,024 14
FLU-20T-20-2 20 kVA /16 kW 208Y/120 to 208Y/120, 60Hz 70" x 23" x 32" 1,558 39
FLU-20T-20-0-I 20 kVA /16 kW 220V Delta to 220Y/127, 60Hz 70" x 23" x 32" 1,024 0
FLU-20T-20-1-I 20 kVA /16 kW 220V Delta to 220Y/127, 60Hz 70" x 23" x 32" 1,558 14
FLU-20T-22-0 20 kVA /16 kW 220Y/127 to 220Y/127, 60Hz 70" x 23" x 32" 1,260 0
FLU-20T-22-1 20 kVA /16 kW 220Y/127 to 220Y/127, 60Hz 70" x 23" x 32" 1,558 15
FLU-20T-22-2 20 kVA /16 kW 220Y/127 to 220Y/127, 60Hz 70" x 23" x 32" 1,485 42
FLU-20T-22-0-I 20 kVA /16 kW 220V Delta to 220Y/127, 60Hz 70" x 23" x 32" 1,024 0
FLU-20T-22-1-I 20 kVA /16 kW 220V Delta to 220Y/127, 60Hz 70" x 23" x 32" 1,485 15
FLU-20T-42-0 20 kVA /16 kW 480Y/277 to 208Y/120, 60Hz 70" x 23" x 32" 1,290 0
FLU-20T-42-1 20 kVA /16 kW 480Y/277 to 208Y/120, 60Hz 70" x 23" x 32" 1,558 14
FLU-20T-42-0-I 20 kVA /16 kW 480V Delta to 208Y/120, 60Hz 70" x 23" x 32" 1,024 0
FLU-20T-42-1-I 20 kVA /16 kW 480V Delta to 208Y/120, 60Hz 70" x 23" x 32" 1,485 14
FLU-20T-44-0 20 kVA /16 kW 480Y/277 to 480Y/277, 60Hz 70" x 23" x 32" 1,260 0
FLU-20T-44-1 20 kVA /16 kW 480Y/277 to 480Y/277, 60Hz 70" x 23" x 32" 1,558 14
FLU-20T-44-0-I 20 kVA /16 kW 480V Delta to 480Y/277, 60Hz 70" x 23" x 32" 1,024 0
FLU-20T-44-1-I 20 kVA /16 kW 480V Delta to 480Y/277, 60Hz 70" x 23" x 32" 1,485 14
I = with K-20 Isolation Transformer
With our ServiStar® program, a wide range of planned maintenance and extended
service options are off ered to maximize equipment life and reliability of your FirstLine®
UPS.  Through an extensive network of factory trained professionals you receive: